
 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 531 243 405 353 33 165 394 409 297 390 126 43 18 14 5 30 78

                                     

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 481 508 273 340 388 146 276 335 243 329 361 102 47 15 15 4 39 89

                                     

331 196 134 86 108 138 33 81 116 101 134 140 21 16 3 4 2 1 10

33% 41% 26% 31% 32% 35% 23% 29% 34% 42% 41% 39% 21% 35% 23% 26% 39% 2% 11%

B ** G LR LR * ** ** ** ** ** *

276 133 142 86 79 110 32 67 91 86 95 120 32 6 7 4 2 1 10

28% 28% 28% 32% 23% 28% 22% 24% 27% 35% 29% 33% 32% 12% 48% 23% 40% 2% 12%

** GH R R R* ** ** ** ** ** *

431 170 252 114 165 152 87 132 137 76 111 121 53 26 4 8 1 38 69

43% 35% 50% 42% 49% 39% 59% 48% 41% 31% 34% 33% 52% 55% 29% 51% 20% 98% 78%

A E ** I I JK* ** ** ** ** ** JKL*

1038 498 528 286 352 400 151 281 343 263 340 380 107 48 15 15 4 40 89

104% 104% 104% 105% 104% 103% 104% 102% 102% 108% 103% 105% 105% 102% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101%

Did you watch the Leaders' Debates or hear/read any news/analysis about them?

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Yes - watched the debates

Yes - read/heard news/analysis about them

No

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

186 106 78 59 61 66 10 47 60 69 18 152 8 * 4 1 1 - *

33% 34% 31% 37% 35% 28% 17% 32% 30% 41% 8% 63% 17% 2% 39% 17% 28% - 2%

* ** * H JL * ** ** ** ** ** **

171 111 60 52 55 64 10 48 73 40 156 6 3 4 - 2 - - 1

30% 36% 24% 33% 31% 27% 16% 34% 37% 24% 71% 2% 7% 18% - 22% - - 3%

B * ** * I KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

15 7 8 7 4 3 - 1 7 7 2 4 7 - - 1 - - *

3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 14% - - 14% - - 2%

* ** * JK* ** ** ** ** ** **

10 6 4 3 4 3 - 2 5 2 2 2 2 2 - 1 - - 1

2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 11% - 7% - - 4%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

67 33 34 11 18 38 4 19 28 17 17 25 14 2 4 1 - - 5

12% 11% 13% 7% 10% 16% 7% 13% 14% 10% 8% 11% 28% 11% 38% 7% - - 25%

* C ** * JK* ** ** ** ** ** **

121 49 72 27 33 61 36 27 26 33 23 51 14 12 2 2 2 1 12

21% 16% 28% 17% 19% 26% 60% 19% 13% 19% 11% 21% 29% 58% 23% 33% 72% 100% 63%

A * ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

I don’t know

In your opinion, who won the Leaders' Debates? - English Language Debate

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet

None of them

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

105 61 44 31 40 35 - 27 36 42 15 83 4 1 1 1 - - -

18% 20% 17% 19% 23% 15% - 19% 18% 25% 7% 35% 9% 5% 10% 7% - - -

* ** * JL * ** ** ** ** ** **

137 90 47 44 47 47 4 39 56 38 120 9 4 1 * 1 - - 2

24% 29% 19% 27% 27% 20% 7% 27% 28% 23% 55% 4% 8% 4% 5% 11% - - 11%

B * ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

13 8 4 8 2 4 - 3 5 5 2 4 6 - - 1 - - *

2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 12% - - 7% - - 2%

* ** * JK* ** ** ** ** ** **

67 36 31 25 25 17 16 18 17 16 22 18 5 15 2 2 1 - 1

12% 11% 12% 16% 14% 7% 27% 13% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10% 74% 24% 25% 28% - 7%

E* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

69 43 26 9 16 44 - 15 30 25 18 33 6 3 4 1 1 - 4

12% 14% 10% 6% 9% 19% - 10% 15% 15% 8% 14% 12% 12% 39% 11% 21% - 21%

* CD ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

177 73 103 42 46 89 39 42 56 41 41 92 24 1 2 3 2 1 11

31% 23% 40% 27% 26% 38% 66% 29% 28% 24% 19% 38% 50% 6% 22% 40% 51% 100% 59%

A * D ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

I don’t know

 In your opinion, who won the Leaders' Debates? - French Language Debate

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet

None of them

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

82 43 38 26 26 30 - 17 31 34 9 59 7 1 3 2 1 - *

14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% - 12% 16% 20% 4% 25% 14% 3% 30% 21% 28% - 2%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

304 158 145 74 106 124 26 72 113 93 100 143 29 12 4 3 2 1 11

53% 51% 56% 46% 60% 53% 44% 50% 57% 55% 46% 59% 59% 58% 41% 35% 49% 100% 55%

* C ** * J * ** ** ** ** ** **

120 74 45 34 37 49 9 37 42 32 92 12 3 7 1 1 - - 3

21% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 15% 26% 21% 19% 42% 5% 6% 34% 10% 11% - - 17%

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

65 36 29 26 7 32 24 18 13 9 17 26 10 1 2 2 1 - 5

11% 12% 11% 16% 4% 14% 41% 13% 6% 6% 8% 11% 21% 5% 18% 33% 23% - 25%

D* D ** * J* ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Mark Carney

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Better than expected

As expected

Worse than expected

I don’t know

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

141 81 60 33 47 60 4 42 57 38 115 17 3 2 * 1 - 1 -

25% 26% 23% 21% 27% 26% 7% 29% 29% 23% 53% 7% 7% 11% 5% 17% - 100% -

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

240 132 107 61 77 102 14 60 82 84 72 110 27 8 7 5 2 - 8

42% 42% 42% 39% 44% 43% 24% 42% 41% 50% 33% 46% 55% 38% 69% 72% 56% - 43%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

121 57 64 41 39 41 16 26 45 35 15 77 10 11 2 1 1 - 6

21% 18% 25% 26% 22% 18% 28% 18% 23% 21% 7% 32% 21% 51% 19% 11% 21% - 28%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

68 41 26 23 13 32 25 16 15 12 16 36 9 - 1 - 1 - 6

12% 13% 10% 15% 7% 13% 42% 11% 7% 7% 7% 15% 18% - 7% - 23% - 29%

* ** * J * ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Pierre Poilievre

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Better than expected

As expected

Worse than expected

I don’t know

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

55 25 29 20 12 23 - 10 20 25 7 32 10 2 2 2 1 - *

10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 10% - 7% 10% 15% 3% 13% 21% 8% 19% 21% 23% - 2%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

252 131 120 66 80 106 19 68 91 75 92 117 22 5 6 1 2 1 7

44% 42% 47% 41% 46% 45% 32% 47% 46% 45% 42% 49% 45% 25% 54% 17% 49% 100% 34%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

187 116 71 47 68 72 20 42 70 56 97 57 9 14 2 5 1 - 3

33% 37% 28% 30% 39% 31% 33% 29% 35% 33% 44% 24% 18% 67% 20% 62% 28% - 17%

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

76 39 36 26 15 34 21 24 18 12 23 35 8 - 1 - - - 9

13% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 35% 17% 9% 7% 10% 15% 17% - 7% - - - 47%

* ** I* * ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Jagmeet Singh

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Better than expected

As expected

Worse than expected

I don’t know

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (unwtd)

606 312 291 147 238 221 12 83 231 280 206 263 66 24 12 8 4 1 22

                                     

Base: Those who selected CODES 1 (Yes - watched the 

debates) AND/OR 2 (Yes-read/heard news/analysis 

about them) @ PD0. (wtd)

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

                                     

80 44 36 21 22 37 4 26 29 20 37 25 8 7 * 1 1 - 1

14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 7% 18% 15% 12% 17% 11% 16% 33% 4% 7% 28% - 4%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

254 144 110 63 84 107 20 57 84 92 101 103 20 13 6 3 - 1 7

45% 46% 43% 39% 48% 45% 34% 40% 42% 55% 46% 43% 42% 63% 55% 42% - 100% 36%

* ** * GH * ** ** ** ** ** **

95 56 39 30 31 34 5 18 42 30 45 38 8 1 3 1 - - *

17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 8% 12% 21% 18% 21% 16% 16% 3% 29% 11% - - 2%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

141 67 72 45 38 58 30 43 43 24 35 75 13 - 1 3 2 - 11

25% 21% 28% 28% 22% 25% 51% 30% 22% 15% 16% 31% 26% - 12% 40% 72% - 58%

* ** I* I J * ** ** ** ** ** **

570 311 257 159 175 236 59 144 199 168 218 240 49 21 10 8 3 1 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Better than expected

As expected

Worse than expected

I don’t know

Sigma



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

82 43 38 26 26 30 - 17 31 34 9 59 7 1 3 2 1 - *

14% 14% 15% 16% 15% 13% - 12% 16% 20% 4% 25% 14% 3% 30% 21% 28% - 2%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

141 81 60 33 47 60 4 42 57 38 115 17 3 2 * 1 - 1 -

25% 26% 23% 21% 27% 26% 7% 29% 29% 23% 53% 7% 7% 11% 5% 17% - 100% -

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

55 25 29 20 12 23 - 10 20 25 7 32 10 2 2 2 1 - *

10% 8% 11% 13% 7% 10% - 7% 10% 15% 3% 13% 21% 8% 19% 21% 23% - 2%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

80 44 36 21 22 37 4 26 29 20 37 25 8 7 * 1 1 - 1

14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 7% 18% 15% 12% 17% 11% 16% 33% 4% 7% 28% - 4%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Better than expected Summary

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

304 158 145 74 106 124 26 72 113 93 100 143 29 12 4 3 2 1 11

53% 51% 56% 46% 60% 53% 44% 50% 57% 55% 46% 59% 59% 58% 41% 35% 49% 100% 55%

* C ** * J * ** ** ** ** ** **

240 132 107 61 77 102 14 60 82 84 72 110 27 8 7 5 2 - 8

42% 42% 42% 39% 44% 43% 24% 42% 41% 50% 33% 46% 55% 38% 69% 72% 56% - 43%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

252 131 120 66 80 106 19 68 91 75 92 117 22 5 6 1 2 1 7

44% 42% 47% 41% 46% 45% 32% 47% 46% 45% 42% 49% 45% 25% 54% 17% 49% 100% 34%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

254 144 110 63 84 107 20 57 84 92 101 103 20 13 6 3 - 1 7

45% 46% 43% 39% 48% 45% 34% 40% 42% 55% 46% 43% 42% 63% 55% 42% - 100% 36%

* ** * GH * ** ** ** ** ** **

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - As expected Summary

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

120 74 45 34 37 49 9 37 42 32 92 12 3 7 1 1 - - 3

21% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 15% 26% 21% 19% 42% 5% 6% 34% 10% 11% - - 17%

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

121 57 64 41 39 41 16 26 45 35 15 77 10 11 2 1 1 - 6

21% 18% 25% 26% 22% 18% 28% 18% 23% 21% 7% 32% 21% 51% 19% 11% 21% - 28%

* ** * J J* ** ** ** ** ** **

187 116 71 47 68 72 20 42 70 56 97 57 9 14 2 5 1 - 3

33% 37% 28% 30% 39% 31% 33% 29% 35% 33% 44% 24% 18% 67% 20% 62% 28% - 17%

* ** * KL * ** ** ** ** ** **

95 56 39 30 31 34 5 18 42 30 45 38 8 1 3 1 - - *

17% 18% 15% 19% 18% 14% 8% 12% 21% 18% 21% 16% 16% 3% 29% 11% - - 2%

* ** * * ** ** ** ** ** **

How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - Worse than expected Summary

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

65 36 29 26 7 32 24 18 13 9 17 26 10 1 2 2 1 - 5

11% 12% 11% 16% 4% 14% 41% 13% 6% 6% 8% 11% 21% 5% 18% 33% 23% - 25%

D* D ** * J* ** ** ** ** ** **

68 41 26 23 13 32 25 16 15 12 16 36 9 - 1 - 1 - 6

12% 13% 10% 15% 7% 13% 42% 11% 7% 7% 7% 15% 18% - 7% - 23% - 29%

* ** * J * ** ** ** ** ** **

76 39 36 26 15 34 21 24 18 12 23 35 8 - 1 - - - 9

13% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 35% 17% 9% 7% 10% 15% 17% - 7% - - - 47%

* ** I* * ** ** ** ** ** **

141 67 72 45 38 58 30 43 43 24 35 75 13 - 1 3 2 - 11

25% 21% 28% 28% 22% 25% 51% 30% 22% 15% 16% 31% 26% - 12% 40% 72% - 58%

* ** I* I J * ** ** ** ** ** **

 How do you think each leader performed at the Leaders' Debates? - I don't know Summary

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

Mark Carney

Pierre Poilievre

Jagmeet Singh

Yves-Francois Blanchet



 

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad The 

Conservati

ve Party

The Liberal 

Party

The New 

Democrati

c Party 

(NDP)

The Bloc 

Quebecois 

(BQ)

The Green 

Party

The 

People's 

Party of 

Canada

Or some 

other party

Would not 

vote/None

/Would 

spoil ballot

Don't 

Know/Not 

sure

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 458 531 243 405 353 33 165 394 409 297 390 126 43 18 14 5 30 78

                                     

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 481 508 273 340 388 146 276 335 243 329 361 102 47 15 15 4 39 89

                                     

290 166 124 89 90 110 47 82 110 51 233 17 17 7 - 9 1 3 3

29% 35% 24% 33% 27% 28% 32% 30% 33% 21% 71% 5% 16% 15% - 61% 18% 8% 3%

B ** I I KLR KR* ** ** ** ** ** *

447 222 221 100 146 201 44 103 159 141 55 311 34 8 6 2 2 11 18

45% 46% 43% 37% 43% 52% 30% 37% 47% 58% 17% 86% 33% 17% 44% 11% 43% 28% 20%

C ** G GH JLR J* ** ** ** ** ** *

48 24 25 20 16 12 4 14 14 17 5 8 31 - 1 2 - - 1

5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 2% 30% - 5% 16% - - 1%

** JKR* ** ** ** ** ** *

27 10 17 7 6 13 5 6 9 7 5 2 1 18 - - 1 - *

3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 37% - - 22% - *

** * ** ** ** ** ** *

15 8 7 5 8 2 - 8 4 3 * 1 3 1 6 - 1 - 4

2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% * * 3% 2% 39% - 17% - 4%

** JK* ** ** ** ** ** JK*

12 6 6 6 5 1 8 1 2 1 2 1 4 - - - - 1 4

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 5% * 1% * 1% * 4% - - - - 3% 4%

** K* ** ** ** ** ** JK*

161 46 109 45 68 48 38 62 37 24 28 21 12 13 2 2 - 24 59

16% 9% 22% 17% 20% 12% 26% 22% 11% 10% 9% 6% 12% 29% 12% 12% - 62% 66%

A E ** HI * ** ** ** ** ** JKL*

1001 481 508 273 340 388 146 276 335 243 329 361 102 47 15 15 4 39 89

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Which party do you think has been gaining the most popularity and momentum over the last couple of weeks?

Gender Age Education Decided-Voters Leaners

The Conservative Party

The Liberal Party

The New Democratic Party (NDP)

The Bloc Quebecois (BQ)

The Green Party

Or some other party

None of them

Sigma


